Approved Denied

Action taken [

Other:

Date of Council Action: 2//(/09

Verified by: &’
4

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 02-09

TITLE: Contract Amendment for LCMF, Inc. In The Amount of $6,500 for the
Transportation Master Plan.

COUNCIL MEETING DATE: February 11, 2002
ADMINISTRATION INITIAL:
REQUESTED BY: Public Works

PREPARED BY: Public Works Date Prepared: February 4, 2002

FISCAL IMPACT: YES
If yes, amount requested: $6,500 Account No.: 11-55-473-841-12

SUMMARY STATEMENT: LCMF, Inc. is currently under contract to prepare the City's
Transportation Master Plan in the amount of $69,480. Within this contract, LCMF has
conducted the City’s Railroad Relocation Study. Additional funding is needed to
complete the Railroad Relocation Study portion of the Transportation Master Plan.

The Railroad Relocation Study was substantially complete under the contract price.
After the public comment period, a fifth alternative route was identified. The additional
funding is needed to provide preliminary engineering to determine the feasibility of the
fifth route. Addressing public comments is essential in seeking federal funding for the
project. This work will complete the study and establish a framework to move the
project forward.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment in the Amount of $6,500.

Attachments: none

City of Wasilla CM No. 02-09
Page 1 of 1



